RECEIVED KAKSAS CORPORATION COMMPS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 121-27528-0000
MELL COMPLETION FORM MAR 15 2001	
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY  DESCRIPTION OF WELL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
	N 1550 Feet from S(N)(circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C. WICHITA, KS	1485 Feet from E(W)(circle one) Line of Section
Address 24850 Farley	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or (SW) (circle one)
City/State/Zip Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	Lease Name Someday Well # 34
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	Field Name Paola-Rantoul
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Producing Formation Bartlesville
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Elevation: Ground 975' KB N/A
Priorie ( T. T. ) Coo dood	Total Depth 923' PBTD N/A
Contractor: Name: R. S. Glaze Drilling Company	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at20Feet
License: 5885	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes _X No
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	If yes, show depth set N/A Feet
Designate Type of Completion  X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 916
OilSMDSIOWTemp. AbdX GasENHRX SIGW	feet depth to surface w/ 165 sx cmt.
X Gas ENHR X SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
If Workover:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method usedevaporation
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Ini/SUD	
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No
11/14/2000 11/15/2000 waiting on completion	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Bocket No
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgath and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied he best of my knowledge.
signature Kachte	K.C.C. OFFICE USE COLLY 116 Letter of Confidentiality Attached
title Leo/ogist Date 3-	C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{1270}{120}$ day of $\frac{400}{120}$	Distribution
lotary Public <u>alice</u> M. Reeves	
ete Commission Expires March 22, 2003	(Specify)
	- KCC
ALICE AN DEEVES	

ALICE M. REEVES
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3-22-2003

ORIGINAL

FORM ADD-1 (7-91) MAR 1 4 2001 CONFIDENTIAL

Operator NameUSD	orn Energy, L.		Lease Name	Someda	ay	Well #	34
Sec. 12 Tup. 16	Rae. 24	East	County	Miami	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, tin	important tops me tool open a s, bottom hole	and base of format and closed, flowing temperature, fluid r	and shut-in pre	Đề tài l'all	her shut-in nr	all drill	chad static law
Prill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Additiona		☐ Yes ☒ No	X Log	Forestic	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
amples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Tes X No	Name	•	Тор		Datum
ores Taken		Tes X No		:llama I am Ai	4bad 0115	יחבאוֹ	TIAI
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No	Dr.	illers Log A	ttachee	-Inciv	
ist All E.Logs Run:				- 1015			KCC
Gamma Rav	Neutron Log		-1 0	RIGII	NAL	·	MAR 14 200
Gamma Kay	Neutron Log			• • •		CC	NFIDENTI
	Report a	CASING RECORD		sed ntermediate.	production, et	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
urpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perce
Surface	13"	7 7/8"		20'	Portland	9	None
Production	7 7/8"	∂5 1/2"	·	916'	Regular	165	2% gel, 2% C
	-	· - Joseph					1/4 lb flocele
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE REC	ORD				
irpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	1	Type and Percen	t Additive	8
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							a a
Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot S	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - Bridge Plu e of Each Interval P	igs Set/Type Perforated	Acid, i (Amount and	Fracture, Shot, I Kind of Mater	Cement Sq ial Used)	preze Record Depth
BING RECORD N/A	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes 区	No	
te of First, Resume waiting on cor		SWD or Inj. Produ	cing Method Fl	owing Pur	ping 📮 Gas L	ift Oot	her (Explain)
timated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls. Gas SIG	Mcf Water		Gas-Dil	Ratio	Gravity N/A
position of Gas:	NETHOD OF	COMPLETION		Pro	duction Interv		
Vented Sold (If vented, subm	Used on Le	(D)	Hole Perf.	Dually GW	CompCom	ingled	
		— Uther	(Specify) SI		<del></del>		1

# RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 06 2001

CUNSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

	TICKET#	<b>3</b> +
HURRICA	ANE TRUCK SERVICES, INC. 17	<b>さ</b> ょ
	- Tank Trucks - Oil Heater - Acid Services 178	31
	8 • Wichita, Kansas 67278-2228	
	37-2661 / Cellular #: (316) 437-6698	
MCID # 156212	Date 3-21-0/	
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Oshoru E	Evergy LL(   Well No.   34	
Lease	Well No.	
	134	<u>t</u>
		,
$\sqrt{2}$	10 - 1 - 1601 0 - 11 7	,,,,
· PUMPED (5	109als. 15/0400 + 1	DDIS
* 5/21 40 long	Tasing. Shutwellin	for
	2 130111 511	7/ -1
5 mustes. 1	PUMPAR COBBIS. DEUT;	USH
at 3 bb/s. /	unute. Well broke dow	W
at 1/00 DST	Pumped 20bbs. 5ku f; minute. Well broke down tpumped in at 300 F	25/
41 /100/11	7 7 7 7	<u> </u>
Shutwat 2	100 PSZ.	
# 250.00 P.C	_	
250 gals. 15	% acid	
1 gal. 5C-30		
Remarked   Garage	-700	
PO#3279	490	
——————————————————————————————————————		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Operator	Truck Driver	
~p~ : 444	Dard	



## MIDWEST SURVEYS

SCANNED FILE COPY

LOGGING • PERFORATING • CONSULTING SERVICES
P. O. Box 328

P. O. Box 328 Paola, Kansas 66071 913/755-2128

PERFORATION RECORD

RECEIVED

DOMFORATION COMMISSION

DEC 06 2001

WICHITA, KS

COMPANY:	Osborn Energy, L.L.C.
WELL NAME/NO.	34
LEASE/FIELD	Someday
COUNTY/STATE	Miami, Kansas
SERVICE ORDER NO.	13965
DATE	3-21-2001
PERFORATED @	531.0 to 535.0
TYPE OF JET, GUN	
OR CHARGE	3 3/8" D.P. Expendable Casing Gun
NUMBER OF JETS,	
GUNS OR CHARGES	Nine (9)
CASING SIZE	5 1/2"

#### McPherson Drilling - Drillers Log

API NO.

15- 121-27527-0000

S. 12 T. 16, R. 24 E

LOCATION: SW, SW, SW

**OPERATOR:** 

Osborn Energy LLC

COUNTY: Miami

ADDRESS:

24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013 **LEASE NAME:** 

Someday

RECEIV KANSAS CORPORATIC

WELL NO. **FOOTAGE LOCATION:** 

350

FROM THE

South LINE

FROM THE 330

West LINE

MAR 15 2001

PRINCIPLE CONTRACTOR:

MCPHERSON DRILLING

Rig #2

CONSERVATION

SPUD DATE: **COMPLETED DATE:**  11/14/00 11/15/00

WICHITA, NO

**TOTAL DEPTH:** 

923'

**GEOLOGIST:** 

**Rex Ashlock** 

**CASING RECORD** 

**SURFACE** 

**PRODUCTION** 

463' 14 oz. on 1/8"

1.98 MCF

7.1039

SIZE HOLE:

13"

7 7/8"

539' 28 oz. on 3/4" 10 oz. on 3/4" 563'

75.1 MCF

SIZE CASING:

10"

COMMENTS:

44 MCF

WEIGHT:

**SETTING DEPTH:** 

20' **Portland** 

683' 5 oz. on 1/2" 14.1 MCF

TYPE CEMENT: SACKS:

**WELL LOG** 

FORMATION	TOP	воттом	FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM	FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM
ОВ	0	8	lime	507	512	coal	824	825
lime	8	18	shale	512	517	shale	825	873
shale	18	63	lime	517	519	miss	873	923
lime	63	76	bki shale	519	523		923 T	TD .
water	76	83	coal	523	524			
shale	83	93	shale	524	537	$\bigcirc$ $\bigcirc$	$J \subseteq J \subseteq J$	) [ ]
lime	93	96	sand oil show	537	560		311	′ ነቤ
blk shale	96	97	oil on pie				クロ	П_
coal	97	98	blk sand	560	568			
shale	98	180	s shale	568	603			
coal	180	181	coal	603	604			
shale	181	193	shale	604	611	COVI	וחרג	ITIAI
lime	193	220	lime	611	612	LUIVI	FIDEN	VIIAL
blk shale	220	222	shale	612	648			
lime	222	230	sand	648	658			
shale	230	235	s shale	658	663			
lime	235	237	sand	663	675			
s shale	237	360	shale	675	698			
sand oil show	360	373	coal	698	699			
shale	373	454	shale	699	733	R.S.		
coal	454	455	sand/shale	733	742	1.0		
shale	455	470	shale	742	783		CC 1 A 20	101
lime	470	501	coal	783	784	MAH	, , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	a l
shale	501	507	shale	784	824	COM	FIDENT	TAL

#### **BLUE STAR** 2522 No PO Box 103 Cementing Ticket ACID SERVICE, INC. and Invoice Number Eureka, Kansas 67045 Truck Called Out Job Completed On Location Job Began AM Range 12-1-00 30 Owner Contractor Charge To OshorN Energy LLC 15601-N GlAZE Mailing Address 24850 Bucyrus County State Some DA liam Size \_ 5 3 Depth of Job Casing Size of Hole — Amt, and Kind of Cement —— Weight 15.50 Cement Left 923 Used 165 SKS in <u>casing</u> by Necessity, Kind of Job Hotary Driffpipe Truck No. CLNIT Longstring CASING WASH down 10 52 RAN 916: Price Reference No Pumped Gel Flush 10 661 500,00 Price of Job 165 5KS Regular Cement w/h Flocele Perisk. Shut down wash out Pump Second Stage E Lines. Release Plug. Displace w/h 22. Bbls Fresh WATER. FINAL Pumping Pressure 300 PSI. Bump Plug to 800 PSI. Check Float, Float Heid. Job Complete 231.00 Mileage//0 > Other Charges 731.00 **Total Charges** Good Cement Returns (4 Bbs LEVIN MCCON BrAd - MIKE - PAUL EUTEKA State A5 Called By Rex Thank you Agent of contractor or operato Sales Ticket for Materials Only Quantity Sacks BRAND AND TYPE TOTAL PRICE 165 5KS Class "A" CEMENT Kegular 6.75 1113.75 2% *3/*0 Ge'L 29-45 9.50 RECEIVED 2% KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 310 CACIZ 135 108.50 41 41.00 1.00 MAR 15 2001 CONSERVATION DIVISION 250 GeL Flush 9.50 23.75 WICHITA, KS 5' Top Rubber Plug 40.00 40.00 82.50 50 655Ks Handling & Dumping Plugs Tows Mileage 110 .70 596-75 2766.70

MAR 1 4 2001 CONFIDENTIAL

KCC

Delivered by # /0

Delivered from EULEKA

Signature of operator ferm mcG

Sub Total

Discount

Sales Tax

Total

5.9%

163.23

2 929.93

### Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

CONFIDENTIAL

March 14, 2001

Kansas Corporation Commission. **Conservation Division** Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Attention: Dave Williams ORIGINAL

24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013 RECONSTR Ph: 913-533-9900NSAS CORF 47 THE COMMISSION

MAR 16 2001

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

MAR 14 2"01 CONFIDENTIAL

**Dear Commissioners:** 

Osborn Energy, L.L.C., a Kansas corporation having its principal place of business at: 24850 Farley Bucyrus, KS 66013

is requesting that the Kansas Corporation Commission keep the information on the Well Completion Form (ACO-1) side two of Someday 34, NW SW NW sec. 12, T16S, R24E with API number 15-121-27527-0000, confidential for the maximum amount of time allowed, 24 months, which Osborn Energy deems confidential and proprietary information. Osborn Energy understands the Kansas Corporation Commission desires to obtain the confidential and proprietary information for the sole purpose of regulating the gas and oil industry.

Sincerely

Steve Allee.

Osborn Energy, L.L.C.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 121-27527-0000
WELL COMPLETION FORM	
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE CORPORATION COMM  Operator: License # 32294	NW _ SW _ NW _ Sec 12 _ Tup 16 _ Rge 24 W
Operator: License # 32294	1550 Feet from S.(N) (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C. DEC 0 6 2001	1485 Feet from E(W)(circle one) Line of Section
Address 24850 Farley CUNSERVATION DIVI	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
	Lease Name Someday Well # 34
City/State/Zip Bucyrus, Kansas 66013	Field Name Paola-Rantoul
Purchaser: Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C.	Producing Formation Bartlesville
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Elevation: Ground 975' KB N/A
Phone (913) 533-9900	Total Depth 923' PBTD N/A
Contractor: Name: R. S. Glaze Drilling Company	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
License: 5885	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes _X No
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	If yes, show depth setN/AFeet
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 916
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd SIGW	feet depth to surface w/ 165 ex cmt.
X Gas ENHR X SIGW Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)  If Workover:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Operator:	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Well Name:	
	Dewetering method used evaporation
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SMD Plug Back PBTD	Operator Name
Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SMD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter SecTwp\$ RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Within 120 days of the Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of <u>all</u> wireline logs and geologist well substituted with all plugged well.	side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of a form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL COMENTING TICKETS lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Att requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ne best of my knowledge.
Signature //	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Colosist Date 11	Letter of Confidentiality Attached   Uireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $28\%$ day of $Nover$	Geologist Report Received Distribution
Notery Public Mak N. Williams	
Date Commission Expires $6-6-05$	(Specify)
Mark A. Williams NOTARY PUBLIC State of Kapsas	1012 300 1 (1-31)
MY APPT. EXPIRES 64-05	

ileivet tested, f	6 Rge. 24  important top: ime tool open (	East  West s and base of and closed,	tlowina s	County	Miami  Detail att	har shutain no	all drill	stem tests giving ched static level, Attach extra sheet
rill Stem Tests Ta		☐ Yes [	X No	Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
(Attach Addition		□ <sub>Yes</sub> [	, 71	Name		Тор		Datum
amples Sent to Geo Ores Taken	ological Survey	☐ Yes ☐						į.
ectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		Yes [						
ist All E.Logs Rur	<b>n:</b>							t t
	Report a		RECORD	New Dutor, surface, in	sed ntermediate,	production, e		:
urpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In	ing	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	13"	7 7/8"			20'	Portland	9	None
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"			916'	Regular	165	2% gel, 2% CaCl
<u> </u>								1/4 lb flocele
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENT ING/SQUI	EZE RECO	RD				1
rpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Co	ment	#Sacks Used	1	ype and Percen	t Additive	8
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	' <del> </del>	. ·						
rtog on zone	<u>.                                 </u>		<u> </u>					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - Br e of Each In	idge Plug terval Pe	s Set/Type erforated	Acid, I (Amount and	racture, Shot, Kind of Mater	Cement Sq ial Used)	uceze Record Depth
* 4	531.0'- 535	.0'			250 gal, 15	% HCl acid		ч
		<del></del>				<del> </del>	<del></del>	
		<del></del>				·		:
BING RECORD N/A	Size	Set At		Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes 🗵	No	
te of First, Resu waiting on c		SWD or Inj.	Produc N//	ing Method Fi	owing Dpun	ping Gas L	ift D ot	her (Explain)
timated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls.	SIGV	Ncf   Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil	Ratio _	Gravity
position of Gas:		COMPLETION				duction Interv		. ING
V	Used on L		٦	ole 🗆 Perf.		· 🗀 · ·		